West Lothian
Council

SELF-BUILD HOUSING REGISTER

as required by the Town & Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997 As Amended

David Howel davihow@gmail.com Wider Livingston area Any Detached/terraced | 05-07-2023
001
Jordan Kerr jordankerrl@aol.com Rural/countryside any West Lothian | + 1,500m2 | Detached/detached | 13-07-2023
002 area with ancillary

accommodation
Gillian McAllister gillmcalli@gmail.com Quiet rural but with access to towns | Any Detached 17-07-2023
003
Brian Stewart bstewart.tdr@gmail.com Suburban, Linlithgow Any Detached/detached | 26-07-2023
004 with ancillary

accommodation
Rachel Gambro gambro.farm@gmail.com Rural/countryside/ South facing/ +1,500m? | Detached 13-09-2023
005 well drained/ Hutton Institute grade

3or4

Craig Bisset C_BISSET@HOTMAIL.CO.UK Rural/countryside within proximity to | + 1,000m? | Detached 13-09-2023
006 Livingston or Linlithgow
Abiodun Ogunmolu abiodun.ogunmolu@gmail.com All of West Lothian Any Detached/detached | 09-10-2023

007

with ancillary
accommodation
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Contact email Search area/ Date added
Location to Register
Siobhan Wolverson siobhan.wolverson@gmail.com All of West Lothian Any Detached 12-10-2023
008
Liz Quincey quincey2@hotmail.com Linlithgow/Bo’ness/Philpstoun 400m? — Detached 07-11-2023
009 750m?
Craig Banach craigsh93@gmail.com All of West Lothian 400m?2— Detached/detached 29-01-2024
010 1500m? with ancillary
accommodation
Sharon McLelland sharonmclelland@icloud.com Livingston 400m?2 — Detached 05-02-2024
011 750m?
Lewis Greig Bryan Ibryan12009@live.co.uk Harburn/West Calder Any Detached/detached 12-03-2024
012 with ancillary
accommodation
Theodoros Tzouvaras | ttzouvaras@gmail.com All of West Lothian In excess | Detached/detached 23-05-2024
013 of 400m? with ancillary
accommodation
Ron Tait rontait247 @yahoo.com Linlithgow/Bathgate/Broxburn 1000 m?— | Detached 03-07-2024
014 1,500 m?
Carol Falcon Carolmfalcon@gmail.com Linlithgow 750 m2— Detached 26-08-2024
015 1,000 m?
Morven Hollick morvenjane2000@gmail.com All of West Lothian In excess | Detached/detached 01-07-2025
016 of 1,500 with ancillary
m? accommodation
Dean Bamforth dean.bamforth@ntlworld.com All of West Lothian 400m? — Detached/detached 01-07-2025
017 750m?2 with ancillary
accommodation/house

with specialist
adaptive needs
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Danielle Nevin dannielle.nevin92 @gmail.com Linlithgow/East of West Lothian In excess Detached 01-07-2025
018 of 1,500
m2
Oliver Bassi oliver.bassi@gmail.com Linlithgow, Murieston, Torphichen In excess Detached/detached 04-09-2025
019 of 1,500 with ancillary
m? accommodation
Adnan Parvez adzzz@live.co.uk Livingston 750 m?— Detached/detached 12-09-2025
020 1,500 m2 with ancillary
accommodation
Ryan Allen Ryan-nol@live.co.uk Eliburn, Livingston Any Detached 11-12-2025
021
John Charles Huxley | huxleyc166@gmail.com Torphichen area 400m? — Detached with 11-12-2025
022 1500m? specialist adaptive

This Register is updated as required. The last update was 11 December 2025
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Summary at 11 December 2025

No of registrations Types of property respondents seeking to build

Proposed development models Detached house
Detached house with ancillary residential
As an individual Accommodation
Custom build Semi-detached house
Part of a collective self-build Terrace house
Part if a co-housing initiative House with special adaptive needs
Apartment/flat

Types of sites being sought
Search Areas

Urban town centre

Suburban

Rural/Countryside

Greenfield site

Brownfield site

Vacant land

Derelict land

Conversion of existing non-residential building

Restoration of a registered ‘building at risk’

All

Other

Any West Lothian
Wider Livingston area
Linlithgow

Philpstoun

Bo’ness area
Harburn/West Calder
Bathgate

Broxburn

Murieston

Torphichen




